sixteen thousand sixty-seven (16, 067) respondents to the survey that were deer hunters, forty-four 
percent (44%) were neutral on allowing this equipment to be used during the muzzleloader season, 
while thirty-three (33%) indicated that it would be acceptable, and nineteen percent (19%) indicated 
opposition to some degree. There were ten thousand nine hundred ten (10,910) respondents to the 
survey who indicated they hunted with a muzzleloader now. Of these respondents, fifty percent (50%) 
indicated that it would not change their behavior, twenty-eight percent (28%) indicated that they would 
be unlikely to use this equipment, and twenty-two percent (22%) indicated they would likely use this